502565984 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMANUEL F. LUESCHER	07/02/2013
JULIEN SCHMIDT	07/03/2013
PHILIPPE GUILLAUME	07/03/2013
DANIJEL DOJCINOVIC	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD.
Street Address:	666 THIRD AVENUE
Internal Address:	28TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13877200	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0461.70188US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM	
	PATENT	

502565984 REEL: 031584 FRAME: 0935

OP \$40.00 13877200

Signature:	/John R. Van Amsterdam/		
Date:	11/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 20			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assig	gnment#page1.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page2.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page3.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page4.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page5.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page6.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assi	gnment#page7.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page8.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page9.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page10.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page11.tif			
	source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page12.tif		
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page13.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page14.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page15.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page16.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page17.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page18.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page19.tif			
source=L0461.70188US01 - Executed Assignment#page20.tif			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, l, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd., a Switzerland Corporation having a place of business at 666 Third Avenue; 28th Floor; New York, New York 10017, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2013 under No. 13/877,200, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0461,70188US01, and entitled REVERSIBLE PROTEIN MULTIMERS, METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filled in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

July 2 nd , 2013		Thereinel & leader
Date	Inventor:	Immanuel F. Luescher
	Ackiress	Rue de Mussel
		1124 Gollion
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Wilmess:		1
5.5. 4th 2013		
Tuly 4th, 2013	Signatur	9
	Name:	Nahzli DiLEK
	Address	A A
		CH-1868 COLLONBEY-RURAY
Witness: 16 2013 Date	Signatur Name: Address	Kenner Angray

Attorney Docket No. L048 1.70198US01

Page 2 of 5

Date	Inventor:	Julien Schmidt
	Address:	4 rue de Nancru
		74250 Peillonnex
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness:		
Date	Signature	>
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
,,,,,,		
Date	Signature	
	Name;	
	Address	

Attorney Docket No. L0461.70188US01

Page 3 of 5

Date	Inventor:	Philippe Gulllaume
	Address:	4 impasse des racines
		25370 Les Hopitaux Vieux
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address	
Witness:		
Dale	Signatun	9
	Name:	
	Address	

Page 4 of 5

Atterney Docket No. L0461,70188US01

PATENT REEL: 031584 FRAME: 0940

Date	Inventor:	Danijel Dojcinovic
	Address:	Chemin du Bois-Murat 3
		1066 Epalinges
		SWITZERLAND
C	itizenship:	Croatia
	,	
Witness:		
TTMIOUT.		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address:	
	7 134 11 11 11	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name;	
	1 NCG 11994	
	Address:	

Attorney Docket No. L0461.70188US01

Page 5 of 5

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd., a Switzerland Corporation having a place of business at 666 Third Avenue; 28th Floor; New York, New York 10017, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2013 under No. 13/877,200, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0461.70188US01, and entitled REVERSIBLE PROTEIN MULTIMERS, METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and relssued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other
 agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me
 and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Immanuel F. Luescher
	Address:	Rue de Mussel
		1124 Gollion
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
	1 (2017)	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	<u> </u>
	Name:	Augustia
	Address:	

Attorney Docket No. L0461.70188US01

Page 2 of 5

03/04/6013		
Date	inventor:	Julien Schmidt
	Address:	4 rue de Nancru
		74250 Peillonnex
		FRANCE
(Citízenship:	France
Witness: ON 199 2813 Date	Signature Name: Address:	KENNEL Audry Br. V Ruffy 42 1012 Lawsons
Witness: 03/07/20/3 Date	Signature Name: Address:	MANIGHETTI ADRIEN RUE CAROCINE Z 1003 LAGRAPPE

Date	Inventor:	Philippe Guillaume
	Address:	
		25370 Les Hopitaux Vieux
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness:		
Date	Signature	;
	Name:	
	name.	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	ryanne:	
	Address:	

Page 4 of 5

Date	Inventor:	Danijel Dojcinovic
	Address:	Chemin du Bois-Murat 3
		1066 Epalinges
		SWITZERLAND
	Oltizenship:	Croatia
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, f, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Self, assign and transfer to Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd., a Switzerland Corporation having a place of business at 666 Third Avenue; 28th Floor; New York, New York 10017, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, lifte and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Paterit filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2013 under No. 13/877,200, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0461,70188US01, and entitled REVERSIBLE PROTEIN MULTIMERS, METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, Lagree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee:
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assigned that no assignment, grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. LO451, 701 60US01

Page 1 of 5

3117846.1

<u></u>		
Date	Inventor	Immanuel F. Luescher
	Address;	Rue de Museel
		1124 Gollion
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
No modelle.		
Cate	Consister	
	Signature	
	Name:	
	Addrese	
	a handistings	

Afforney Cooket No. LO301,70188US01

Page 2 of S

3117546.1

Date	inventor:	Julien Schmidt
	Address:	A nie de Nanch
		74250 Peillonnex
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness		
N. W. W. W. W.		
Date	Signature	
	millio succios co	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	9 (68) 23 (38) (38)	
Wimess:		
Date	Signature	
	Name	
	Address:	

Attorney Docket No. LO461.70186USD1

Page 3 of 5

Sante	Address	Philippe Guillaume 4 impasse des racines 25370 Les Hopitaux Vieux FRANCE France
Witness: <u>08.09.203</u> Date	Signature	
	Name: Address:	MARQUANLIRIS RI-FLON SH LOIS LANSANAS
Winess: <u>03.03.2013</u> Date	Signature Name: Address:	1668/165 Aud (17) 30-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10

Alterney Docket No. (2481/79188US0)

Page 4 of 5

<u> </u>		
Date		Danijel Dojonović
	Address	Chemin du Bois-Murat 3
		1066 Epalinges
		SWITZERLAND
	Otizenehip;	Croatia
NATION!		
Witness:		
90. A.		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address	
Wilness:		
ninniissaa liisissiitta kantaa ka k		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	23 2885 22 286 32	
	Address:	

Attorney Gooket No. 16461 70188US01

Page 5 of 5

3117846.1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd., a Switzerland 1. Corporation having a place of business at 666 Third Avenue; 28th Floor; New York, New York 10017, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2013 under No. 13/877,200, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0461,70188US01, and entitled REVERSIBLE PROTEIN MULTIMERS, METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. L0461.70188US01

Date	Inventor:	Immanuel F. Luescher
	Address:	Rue de Mussel
		1124 Gollion
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Julien Schmidt
	Address:	4 rue de Nancru
		74250 Peillonnex
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Philippe Guillaume
	Address:	4 impasse des racines
		25370 Les Hopitaux Vieux
		FRANCE
	Citizenship:	France
Witness:		
D-1-	<u> </u>	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
 Date	Signature	
	J	
	Name:	
	Address:	

2.07.203 Date	Inventor:	Danijel Dojcinevic
	Address:	Chemin du Bols-Murat 3
		1068 Epalinges
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Oroatia
Witness:		
		D. Colly
2.07.20(3 Date		
	Name	baniels carbeital suex
	Address:	Ch. Condémine 60
		1.34 BOUSSENS
		SWITEELLAND
Witness:		
2.04-2013		
Date	Signatum	
	Name:	SULLE COGNADION CARSONS
	Address:	c/o Juliette DOGANNE
		<u>Ovenue de Monger 17</u> 1004 Zaulanne
		me also a series of
		SWOLFER CHOO,

Attorney Dockst No. L0461.70188US01

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

Page 5 of 5